
NAME AVAILABLE

455 West Main St.
Northborough, MA 01532

Phone: 508.845.2143   Fax: 508.842.9245

SIZE ORDER

JUNIPERUS CHIN 'IOWA' 6 FT 15' B&B
MUM 197001 CG
RHUS TYPHINA 62#2 3' CG
ULMUS X TRIUMPH 2#25 CG
VIBURNUM CARLESII 'DIANA' 1#10 3' CG
VIBURNUM CARLESII 'SPICE BABY' 50#3 2.5' CG
VIBURNUM CARLESII 'SPICE GIRL' 56#3 2.5' CG

Deciduous Tree
ACER CAMPESTRE 111.75" IG
ACER CAMPESTRE 12" IG
ACER CAMPESTRE 82.5" IG
ACER GINNALA 12" B&B
ACER GINNALA 'FLAME' 1#25 1.5" CG
ACER GINNALA 'FLAME' 32" B&B
ACER GRISEUM 1#20 CG
ACER GRISEUM 5#25 1.25" CG
ACER GRISEUM 12" IG
ACER GRISEUM 22" B&B
ACER NEGUNDO 4#15 CG
ACER PAL 'SEIRYU' 1#7 CG
ACER PAL DIS 'VIRIDIS' 4#7 CG
ACER R 'BOWHALL' 1382" IG
ACER R 'BOWHALL' 332" B&B
ACER R 'KARPICK' 121.5" IG
ACER R 'KARPICK' 352" B&B
ACER R 'KARPICK' 62.5" B&B
ACER R 'REDPOINTE' 432" IG
ACER R 'REDPOINTE' 132" B&B
ACER R 'REDPOINTE' 12.5" B&B
ACER R 'REDPOINTE' 323" B&B
ACER R 'SUN VALLEY' 63" B&B
ACER R OCTOBER GLORY 662.5" IG
ACER R OCTOBER GLORY 13.5" IG
ACER R OCTOBER GLORY 33.5" B&B
ACER R OCTOBER GLORY 34" B&B
ACER R RED SUNSET 402" IG
ACER R RED SUNSET 1292.5" IG
ACER R RED SUNSET 283" IG
ACER R RED SUNSET 11.5" B&B
ACER R RED SUNSET 203" B&B
ACER R RED SUNSET 83.5" B&B
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG GOLD' 42" B&B
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG GOLD' 62.5" B&B
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 1#15 1.25" CG
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Deciduous Tree
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 1#15 1.5" CG
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 1#20 2.5" CG
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 20#25 2" CG
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 312" IG
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 61.5" B&B
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 162" B&B
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 292.5" B&B
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 33" B&B
ACER R x F. 'ARMSTRONG' 13.5" B&B
ACER R x F. 'AUTUMN BLAZE' 192" IG
ACER R x F. 'AUTUMN BLAZE' 102.5" B&B
ACER R x F. 'AUTUMN BLAZE' 103" B&B
ACER R x F. 'AUTUMN BLAZE' 93.5" B&B
ACER R x F. 'AUTUMN BLAZE' 64" B&B
ACER R x F. 'AUTUMN BLAZE' 24.5" B&B
ACER RUBRUM 288#1 12" CG
ACER RUBRUM 479#2 12" CG
ACER RUBRUM 74#5 2' CG
ACER RUBRUM 1#25 2" CG
ACER RUBRUM 12" IG
ACER RUBRUM 32.5" IG
ACER RUBRUM 13" IG
ACER RUBRUM 25' B&B
ACER RUBRUM 186' B&B
ACER RUBRUM 'BRANDYWINE' 82" B&B
ACER RUBRUM 'BRANDYWINE' 163" B&B
ACER RUBRUM 'BRANDYWINE' 33.5" B&B
ACER SACCHARINUM 94#3 CG
ACER SACCHARINUM 2#3 4' CG
ACER SACCHARINUM 22#15 1" CG
ACER SACCHARUM FALL FIESTA 32" IG
ACER SACCHARUM FALL FIESTA 13" B&B
ACER SACCHARUM GREEN MTN. 692" IG
ACER SACCHARUM LEGACY 572" IG
ACER SACCHARUM LEGACY 32" B&B
ACER TATARICUM 6#10 6' CG
ACER TATARICUM 'HOT WINGS' 8#10 6' CG
ACER x FREEMANII 'MARMO' 1#10 CG
AESCULUS HIPP 'BAUMANII' 1#25 1.5" CG
AMELANCHIER L 'CUMULUS' 15#15 1" CG
AMELANCHIER L 'CUMULUS' 262" IG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'LUSTRE' 162" IG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'LUSTRE' 22" B&B
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'SNOWCLOUD' 71.75" IG
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Deciduous Tree
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'SNOWCLOUD' 12" B&B
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 'SPRING FLURRY' 41.5" B&B
ASIMINA TRILOBA 18#1 12" CG
ASIMINA TRILOBA 1#2 2' CG
BETULA ALLEGHANIENSIS 128#2 CG
BETULA JACQUEMONTI 92" B&B
BETULA JACQUEMONTI 'TICKLE CREEK' #7 4#7 CG
BETULA LENTA 128#2 CG
BETULA NIGRA 128#2 2' CG
BETULA NIGRA 299#3 3' CG
BETULA NIGRA 2#10 1.5" CG
BETULA NIGRA 13#15 CG
BETULA NIGRA 46#15 5' CG
BETULA NIGRA HERITAGE 768' IG
BETULA NIGRA HERITAGE 412' B&B
BETULA NIGRA HERITAGE 3418' B&B
BETULA NIGRA HERITAGE 32.5" B&B
BETULA NIGRA HERITAGE 25" B&B
BETULA PLAT 'DAKOTA PINNACLE' 56' B&B
BETULA PLAT 'DAKOTA PINNACLE' 48' B&B
BETULA POP. 'WHITESPIRE' 18' IG
BETULA POP. 'WHITESPIRE' 71.5" IG
BETULA POPULIFOLIA 13#2 CG
BETULA POPULIFOLIA 25#15 1" CG
CARAGANA ARB PENDULA 'WALKER' 5#7 3' CG
CARPINUS BETULUS 3#20 1.25" CG
CARPINUS BETULUS 5#25 2" CG
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA' 22" IG
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA' 22" B&B
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FRANZ FONTAINE' 192" IG
CARPINUS BETULUS 'FRANZ FONTAINE' 32" B&B
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 22#3 3' CG
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 1#15 CG
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 2#15 1.25" CG
CARPINUS CAROLINIANA 91.75" IG
CATALPA SPECIOSA 7#15 2" CG
CATALPA SPECIOSA 32.5" B&B
CATALPA SPECIOSA 33" B&B
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 1#10 CG
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 31#15 1.25" CG
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 4#20 CG
CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM 62" B&B
CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM 132.5" B&B
CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM 43" B&B

Printed on 10/31/22 02:12:15 PM Page 3 of 35



NAME AVAILABLE

455 West Main St.
Northborough, MA 01532

Phone: 508.845.2143   Fax: 508.842.9245

SIZE ORDER

Deciduous Tree
CERCIS CANADENSIS 12" B&B
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY' 12" B&B
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'MINN. STRAIN' 17#15 CG
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'MINN. STRAIN' 41#20 CG
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'ROYAL WHITE' 32" B&B
CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS 37#10 3' CG
CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS 26#15 4' CG
CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA 62" B&B
CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA 142.5" B&B
CORNUS F. 'APPALACHIAN SNOW' 22" B&B
CORNUS F. 'CHEROKEE PRINCESS' 22.5" B&B
CORNUS FLORIDA 'CHEROKEE BRAVE' 12" B&B
CORNUS KOUSA 1#10 CG
CORNUS KOUSA 37' B&B
CORNUS KOUSA 81.5" B&B
CORNUS KOUSA 202" B&B
CORNUS KOUSA 12.5" B&B
CORNUS X 'CELESTIAL' 32" B&B
CORNUS X 'CELESTIAL' 13" B&B
CORNUS X 'STELLAR PINK' 1#7 6' CG
CORNUS X 'STELLAR PINK' 82.5" B&B
CRATAEGUS CRUS. VAR. INERMIS 4#15 1.25" CG
CRATAEGUS CRUS. VAR. INERMIS 19#25 CG
CRATAEGUS CRUS. VAR. INERMIS 111.5" IG
CRATAEGUS CRUS. VAR. INERMIS 241.75" IG
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 2#15 CG
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 10#20 1.25" CG
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 15#25 1.25" CG
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 16#25 1.5" CG
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 402" IG
CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS 'WINTER KING' 11.5" B&B
CRATAEGUS X M. 'SNOWBIRD' 7#20 CG
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA 1#15 4' CG
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA 32" B&B
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA 23" B&B
FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA 14" B&B
FAGUS SYLVATICA 9#5 2' CG
FAGUS SYLVATICA 35#10 4' CG
FAGUS SYLVATICA 13#15 5' CG
FAGUS SYLVATICA 22.5" B&B
FAGUS SYLVATICA 53" B&B
FAGUS SYLVATICA 13.5" B&B
FRANKLINIA ALATAMAHA 1#7 4' CG
GINKGO BILOBA 'EMPEROR' 2#1 12" CG
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Deciduous Tree
GINKGO BILOBA 'GOLDSPIRE' 12#15 CG
GINKGO BILOBA 'MAGYAR' 5#15 CG
GINKGO BILOBA 'MAGYAR' 12.5" B&B
GINKGO BILOBA 'PRESIDENTIAL GOLD' 6#25 1.25" CG
GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' 92#10 CG
GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' 34#15 CG
GINKGO BILOBA (MALE) 2#7 CG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'HALKA' 81.75" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'HALKA' 142" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'HALKA' 62" B&B
GLEDITSIA TRI 'HALKA' 12.5" B&B
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SHADEMASTER' 40#25 CG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SHADEMASTER' 181.75" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SHADEMASTER' 652" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SKYLINE' 24#20 1.25" CG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SKYLINE' 222" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SKYLINE' 32.5" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SKYLINE' 91.5" B&B
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SPECTRUM' 13#15 1.25" CG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'STREET KEEPER' 41.5" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'STREET KEEPER' 32" IG
GLEDITSIA TRI 'STREET KEEPER' 72" B&B
GLEDITSIA TRI 'STREET KEEPER' 12.5" B&B
GLEDITSIA TRI 'SUNBURST' 11#15 1.25" CG
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 3#15 1.5" CG
GYMNOCLADIS DIOICUS 22.5" B&B
KOELREUTERIA PANICULATA 13" B&B
LIQUIDAMBAR S. 'HAPPIDAZE' 8#15 CG
LIQUIDAMBAR S. 'HAPPIDAZE' 12.5" B&B
LIQUIDAMBAR S. 'SLENDER SILHOUETTE' 2#7 7' CG
LIQUIDAMBAR S. 'SLENDER SILHOUETTE' 1#15 CG
LIRIODENDRON T. 'ARNOLD' COLUMNAR 14#10 6' CG
LIRIODENDRON T. 'EMERALD CITY' 62.5" B&B
LIRIODENDRON T. 'EMERALD CITY' 113" B&B
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 26#15 CG
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 62" B&B
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 172.5" B&B
LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA 113" B&B
MAACKIA AMURENSIS 22.5" B&B
MAGNOLIA LILIFLORA 'ANN' 19#15 4' CG
MAGNOLIA LILIFLORA 'JANE' 15' B&B
MAGNOLIA STELLATA 'ROYAL STAR' 19#10 4' CG
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 22#2 2' CG
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 1#10 6' CG
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Deciduous Tree
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 26' B&B
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 'APALACHE' 3#10 2' CG
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 'APALACHE' 50#10 5' CG
MAGNOLIA X L. 'MERRILL' 17#10 5' CG
MALUS 'ADIRONDACK' 32" B&B
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 2#15 1.25" CG
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 1#15 1.5" CG
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 63#20 1.25" CG
MALUS 'DONALD WYMAN' 31.5" B&B
MALUS 'EMERALD SPIRE' 10#15 CG
MALUS 'GOLDEN RAINDROPS' 3#15 1.25" CG
MALUS 'LOUISA' 72" B&B
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 1#15 CG
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 1#20 1" CG
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 35#20 1.25" CG
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 112" IG
MALUS 'PURPLE PRINCE' 12" B&B
MALUS 'ROBINSON' 13" B&B
MALUS 'ROYAL RAINDROPS' 532" IG
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 102#25 1.25" CG
MALUS 'SPRING SNOW' 712" IG
MALUS 'VELVET PILLAR' 2#15 1.5" CG
MALUS 'ZUMI' 202" IG
MALUS 'ZUMI' 52" B&B
MALUS SARGENTII 152" IG
NYSSA SYLVATICA 8#1 2' CG
NYSSA SYLVATICA 19#3 2' CG
NYSSA SYLVATICA 70#3 3' CG
NYSSA SYLVATICA 3#15 1.25" CG
OSTRYA VIRGINIANA 1#3 3' CG
OSTRYA VIRGINIANA 2#10 CG
PARROTIA PERSICA 'JL COLUMNAR' 17#15 CG
PARROTIA PERSICA 'VANESSA' 8#15 CG
PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA 115#1 CG
PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA 2#2 CG
PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA 1#3 CG
PLATANUS X A. 'BLOODGOOD' 1682" IG
PLATANUS X A. 'BLOODGOOD' 302.5" IG
PLATANUS X A. 'BLOODGOOD' 352.5" B&B
PLATANUS X A. 'BLOODGOOD' 123" B&B
PLATANUS X A. 'BLOODGOOD' 33.5" B&B
PLATANUS X A. 'EXCLAMATION' 22.5" B&B
PLATANUS X A. 'EXCLAMATION' 23" B&B
POPULUS DELTOIDES 136' B&B
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Deciduous Tree
PRUNUS CER 'KRAUTER VESUVIUS' 2#15 1.25" CG
PRUNUS CER 'KRAUTER VESUVIUS' 11.5" B&B
PRUNUS CER 'NEWPORT' 2#15 1.25" CG
PRUNUS INCISA x 'OKAME' 32.5" IG
PRUNUS SAR 'COLUMNARIS' 2#15 1.25" CG
PRUNUS SAR 'COLUMNARIS' 72" IG
PRUNUS SAR 'PINK FLAIR' 32" IG
PRUNUS SARGENTII 22" IG
PRUNUS SARGENTII RANCHO 8#15 1.25" CG
PRUNUS SARGENTII RANCHO 7#15 1.5" CG
PRUNUS SARGENTII RANCHO 3#20 1.5" CG
PRUNUS SARGENTII SPRING WONDER 6#15 1.5" CG
PRUNUS SARGENTII SPRING WONDER 1#20 1.5" CG
PRUNUS SER. 'SNOWGOOSE' 9#15 6' CG
PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN' . 103" B&B
PRUNUS SERRULATA 'MT. FUJI' 33" B&B
PRUNUS SUB 'AUTUMNALIS' 5#15 1" CG
PRUNUS SUB 'AUTUMNALIS' 1#15 1.5" CG
PRUNUS SUB 'AUTUMNALIS' 152" IG
PRUNUS SUB 'AUTUMNALIS' 72.5" IG
PRUNUS SUB VAR. PENDULA 17#15 CG
PRUNUS x 'SNOWFOZAM' 3#15 CG
PRUNUS x YEDOENSIS 12.5" B&B
PRUNUS x YEDOENSIS 43" B&B
PRUNUS x YEDOENSIS 'AKEBONO' 43" B&B
PYRUS CAL. 'CLEVELAND SELECT' 582" IG
PYRUS CAL. 'CLEVELAND SELECT' 52.5" IG
PYRUS CAL. 'CLEVELAND SELECT' 192" B&B
PYRUS CAL. 'CLEVELAND SELECT' 142.5" B&B
PYRUS CAL. 'CLEVELAND SELECT' 33" B&B
PYRUS CAL. 'CLEVELAND SELECT' 33.5" B&B
PYRUS CAL. ARISTOCRAT 782" IG
PYRUS CAL. ARISTOCRAT 22.5" B&B
PYRUS CAL. ARISTOCRAT 13.5" B&B
PYRUS CAL. CHANTICLEAR 1#20 2" CG
PYRUS CAL. CHANTICLEAR 352" IG
PYRUS CAL. CHANTICLEAR 141.25" B&B
PYRUS CAL. CHANTICLEAR 111.5" B&B
PYRUS CAL. CHANTICLEAR 82.5" B&B
PYRUS CAL. CHANTICLEAR 93" B&B
PYRUS CAL. NEW BRADFORD 3.5 IN 1452" IG
PYRUS CAL. NEW BRADFORD 3.5 IN 282.5" B&B
PYRUS CAL. NEW BRADFORD 3.5 IN 193" B&B
PYRUS CAL. NEW BRADFORD 3.5 IN 13.5" B&B

Printed on 10/31/22 02:12:16 PM Page 7 of 35



NAME AVAILABLE

455 West Main St.
Northborough, MA 01532

Phone: 508.845.2143   Fax: 508.842.9245

SIZE ORDER

Deciduous Tree
PYRUS JAVELIN 5#15 1.5" CG
QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA 2#15 CG
QUERCUS ALBA 42#1 2' CG
QUERCUS ALBA 15#15 1.25" CG
QUERCUS ALBA 5#15 1.5" CG
QUERCUS ALBA 1#20 CG
QUERCUS BICOLOR 58#1 3' CG
QUERCUS BICOLOR 1#15 1.25" CG
QUERCUS BICOLOR 22" IG
QUERCUS BICOLOR 22.5" IG
QUERCUS BICOLOR 82.5" B&B
QUERCUS BICOLOR 243" B&B
QUERCUS COCCINEA 78#1 2' CG
QUERCUS COCCINEA 4#15 1.5" CG
QUERCUS COCCINEA 1#25 2" CG
QUERCUS IMBRICARIA 5#10 1" CG
QUERCUS IMBRICARIA 9#10 7' CG
QUERCUS MACROCARPA 2#5 4' CG
QUERCUS MACROCARPA 11#10 CG
QUERCUS MACROCARPA 7#10 5' CG
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 102" IG
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 52.5" IG
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 532.5" B&B
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 1093" B&B
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 203.5" B&B
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 64" B&B
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS 34.5" B&B
QUERCUS PHELLOS 32" B&B
QUERCUS RO. x BICOLOR 'LONG' 72" IG
QUERCUS RO. x BICOLOR 'LONG' 12" B&B
QUERCUS RO. x BICOLOR 'LONG' 12.5" B&B
QUERCUS RUBRA 122#1 2' CG
QUERCUS RUBRA 20#2 CG
QUERCUS RUBRA 1#7 1.25" CG
QUERCUS VELUTINA 46#1 2' CG
SALIX ALBA TRISTIS 17#15 CG
SASSAFRAS ALBIDUM 3#2 CG
STEWARTIA PSEUDOCAMELLIA 85#10 4' CG
STEWARTIA PSEUDOCAMELLIA 2#10 5' CG
STYRAX JAPONICUS 6#15 CG
SYRINGA RET. 'IVORY SILK' 1#10 CG
SYRINGA RET. 'IVORY SILK' 1#15 2" CG
TILIA AMERICANA 'BOULEVARD' 21#15 CG
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 25#15 1" CG
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Deciduous Tree
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 3#15 1.5" CG
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 1#20 1.5" CG
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 1012" IG
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 12.5" B&B
TILIA AMERICANA 'REDMOND' 13" B&B
TILIA AMERICANA 'SENTRY' 23.5" B&B
TILIA CORDATA 'GLENLEVEN' 6#7 1" CG
TILIA CORDATA 'GLENLEVEN' 3#15 1.5" CG
TILIA CORDATA 'GLENLEVEN' 12" B&B
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 1#15 CG
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 1#15 1.5" CG
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 1402" IG
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' 272.5" IG
TILIA CORDATA 'NORLIN' 9#10 1" CG
TILIA CORDATA CORINTHIAN 4#15 1.5" CG
TILIA CORDATA CORINTHIAN 391.5" IG
TILIA CORDATA CORINTHIAN 52" IG
TILIA CORDATA CORINTHIAN 132.5" IG
TILIA CORDATA CORINTHIAN 32.5" B&B
TILIA CORDATA X MONG. 'HARVEST GOLD' 1#10 1.5" CG
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 272" IG
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 102.5" IG
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 11.5" B&B
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 22" B&B
TILIA TOMENTOSA 'STERLING' 12.5" B&B
ULMUS AMER. 'JEFFERSON' 23.5" B&B
ULMUS AMER. 'NEW HARMONY' 61.75" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'NEW HARMONY' 222" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'NEW HARMONY' 92.5" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'NEW HARMONY' 103" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'NEW HARMONY' 63.5" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'NEW HARMONY' 24" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'NEW HARMONY' 44.5" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'PRAIRIE EXPEDITION' 1#15 1.25" CG
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 972" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 92.5" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 13" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 113.5" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 124" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 21.5" B&B
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 53" B&B
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 23.5" B&B
ULMUS AMER. 'PRINCETON' 14" B&B
ULMUS AMER. 'VALLEY FORGE' 24#15 CG
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Deciduous Tree
ULMUS AMER. 'VALLEY FORGE' 6#15 1.5" CG
ULMUS AMER. 'VALLEY FORGE' 5#15 2" CG
ULMUS AMER. 'VALLEY FORGE' 5#20 1" CG
ULMUS AMER. 'VALLEY FORGE' 702" IG
ULMUS AMER. 'VALLEY FORGE' 33" B&B
ULMUS AMER. 'VALLEY FORGE' 23.5" B&B
ULMUS CARP. 'HOMESTEAD' 15#7 1" CG
ULMUS CARP. 'HOMESTEAD' 8#10 1.25" CG
ULMUS CARP. 'NEW HORIZON' 2#15 1.5" CG
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 6#10 CG
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 3#10 1.25" CG
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 8#25 CG
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 31.75" IG
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 692" IG
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 82.5" IG
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 22" B&B
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 202.5" B&B
ULMUS CARP. 'PATRIOT' 63" B&B
ULMUS CARP. 'PROSPECTOR' 3#10 1.5" CG
ULMUS CARP. ACCOLADE 23#10 1.25" CG
ULMUS CARP. ACCOLADE 3#15 1.25" CG
ULMUS CARP. ACCOLADE 212" IG
ULMUS CARP. ACCOLADE 22.5" B&B
ULMUS CARP. ACCOLADE 23" B&B
ULMUS CARP. COMMENDATION 112" IG
ULMUS CARP. COMMENDATION 12" B&B
ULMUS CARP. COMMENDATION 122.5" B&B
ULMUS CARP. COMMENDATION 73" B&B
ULMUS PAR. 'FRONTIER' 2.5 IN 12.5" IG
ULMUS PAR. 'FRONTIER' 2.5 IN 82" B&B
ULMUS PAR. 'FRONTIER' 2.5 IN 12.5" B&B
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 3#15 CG
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 4#15 1.25" CG
ULMUS X TRIUMPH 8#15 1.5" CG
ZELKOVA S. 'GREEN VASE' 612" IG
ZELKOVA S. 'GREEN VASE' 32.5" IG
ZELKOVA S. 'GREEN VASE' 83.5" B&B
ZELKOVA S. 'MUSASHINO' 21#15 1.25" CG
ZELKOVA S. 'MUSASHINO' 12" B&B
ZELKOVA S. 'MUSASHINO' 22.5" B&B
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 5#10 1.25" CG
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 5#25 2" CG
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 2#45 3" CG
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 131.75" IG
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SIZE ORDER

Deciduous Tree
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 2712" IG
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 612.5" IG
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 433" IG
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 53.5" IG
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 62.5" B&B
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 183" B&B
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' 24.5" B&B

Evergreen
ABIES BALSAMEA 66' B&B
ABIES BALSAMEA 27' B&B
ABIES CONCOLOR 85' B&B
ABIES CONCOLOR 17' B&B
ABIES FRASERI 126' B&B
ABIES FRASERI 27' B&B
ABIES GRANDIS 97' B&B
CEPHALOTAXUS HAR 'FASTIGIATA' 2#3 CG
CEPHALOTAXUS HAR 'PROSTRATA' 8#7 2' CG
CEPHALOTAXUS HARR. 'HEDGEHOG' 3#3 15" CG
CHAMAECYPARIS NOOT. 'GLAUCA' 9#7 CG
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'CONFUCIUS' 1#7 CG
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'FILICOIDES' 18' B&B
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'GRACILIS' 37' B&B
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'NANA ' 624" B&B
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'NANA ' 130" B&B
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'NANA GRACILIS' 7#3 CG
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'NANA GRACILIS' 2#7 CG
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'NANA LUTEA' 1#7 CG
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'NANA LUTEA' 830" B&B
CHAMAECYPARIS OB 'NANA LUTEA' 13' B&B
CHAMAECYPARIS P 'FILIFERA AUREA' 74#3 CG
CHAMAECYPARIS P 'FILIFERA AUREA' 33#3 2' CG
CHAMAECYPARIS P 'FILIFERA AUREA' 1#10 18" CG
CHAMAECYPARIS P 'GOLD MOP' 16#7 CG
CHAMAECYPARIS P.'ANGEL HAIR' 2#10 2' CG
CHAMAECYPARIS THYOIDES 46' B&B
CHAMAECYPARIS THYOIDES 57' B&B
CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA 'RADICANS' 38' B&B
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'BLUE POINT' 16' B&B
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'BLUE POINT' 17' B&B
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'CASINO GOLD' 9#3 CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'DAUB'S FROSTED' 1#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'FAIRVIEW' 6Do Not Use CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'HETZII COLUMNARIS' 8#5 2.5' CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'HETZII COLUMNARIS' 27' B&B
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Evergreen
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'IOWA' 6 FT 46' B&B
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'KETELEERI' 210' B&B
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'MOUNTBATTEN' 4#10 4' CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'PARSONII' 223#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'PARSONII' 3#3 2' CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'PFITZER COMPACTA' 90#2 12" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'PFITZER COMPACTA' 2#2 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'PFITZER COMPACTA' 5#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'SEA GREEN' 72#2 15" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'SEA GREEN' 53#2 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'SEA GREEN' 176#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'SEA GREEN' 2#3 2' CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'TORULOSA' 9#15 4' CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN 'TORULOSA' 8#15 5' CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN VAR. SAR. 'VIRIDIS' 58#2 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN VAR. SARGENTII 2#3 CG
JUNIPERUS CHIN VAR. SARGENTII 2#3 2' CG
JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS 'EFFUSA' 3#1 15" CG
JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS 'EFFUSA' 12#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS 'GREEN CARPET' 26#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS CONFERTA 'BLUE PACIFIC' 34#2 15" CG
JUNIPERUS CONFERTA 'BLUE PACIFIC' 20#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'BLUE CHIP' 12#2 CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'BLUE CHIP' 2#3 CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'PLUMOSA COMP. YOUNGSTOWN' 18#2 CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'PLUMOSA COMP. YOUNGSTOWN' 54#2 12" CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'PLUMOSA COMP. YOUNGSTOWN' 1#2 18" CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'PLUMOSA COMP. YOUNGSTOWN' 37#3 15" CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'WILTONI' 38#2 15" CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'WILTONI' 3#2 18" CG
JUNIPERUS H. 'WILTONI' 4#3 CG
JUNIPERUS SCOP 'BLUE ARROW' 3#3 2' CG
JUNIPERUS SCOP 'MOFFAT BLUE' 1#10 4' CG
JUNIPERUS SCOP 'MOFFAT BLUE' 1#15 5' CG
JUNIPERUS VIR. 'EMERALD SENTINEL' 16' B&B
JUNIPERUS VIR. 'GRAY OWL' 8#3 18" CG
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 46#1 CG
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 120#1 2' CG
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 149#3 2' CG
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 244#3 3' CG
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 6#5 CG
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 13#7 3' CG
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 18' B&B
PICEA ABIES 15' B&B
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Evergreen
PICEA ABIES 16' B&B
PICEA ABIES 127' B&B
PICEA ABIES 'CALVARY' 1#7 2' CG
PICEA ABIES 'COBRA' 2#10 CG
PICEA ABIES 'COBRA' 1#20 CG
PICEA ABIES 'GREGORYANA' 1#7 CG
PICEA ABIES 'MUCRONATA' 10#3 CG
PICEA ABIES 'NIDIFORMIS' 19#7 CG
PICEA GLAUCA 27' B&B
PICEA GLAUCA 'HUMPTY DUMPTY' 1#7 2' CG
PICEA GLAUCA 'RAINBOW'S END' 1#15 CG
PICEA GLAUCA CONICA 9#3 3' CG
PICEA GLAUCA CONICA 47#7 3' CG
PICEA GLAUCA CONICA 3#7 3.5' CG
PICEA OMORIKA 15' B&B
PICEA OMORIKA 'SILBERBLUE' 1#10 CG
PICEA ORIENTALIS 'GOWDY' 4#7 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'AVATAR' 7#3 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'AVATAR' 2#3 2.5' CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'AVATAR' 6#7 2.5' CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'AVATAR' 1#7 3' CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'BABY BLUE EYES' 4#7 2.5' CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'CHRISTINA' 1#7 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'GLOBOSA' 9#3 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'GLOBOSA' 29#7 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'GLOBOSA' 1#20 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'HOOPSII' 5#3 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'MONTGOMERY' 31#3 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'MONTGOMERY' 1#10 CG
PICEA PUNGENS 'MONTGOMERY' 2#10 18" CG
PINUS CEMBRA 'PRAIRIE STATESMAN' 1#7 CG
PINUS MUGO 2#3 CG
PINUS MUGO 4#3 15" CG
PINUS MUGO 'SLOWMOUND' 1#3 18" CG
PINUS MUGO 'SLOWMOUND' 11#7 2' CG
PINUS PARVIFLORA GLAUCA 36' B&B
PINUS PEUCE 'PACIFIC BLUE' 1#10 5' CG
PINUS RESINOSA 17' B&B
PINUS RIGIDA 31#3 CG
PINUS RIGIDA 2#5 2' CG
PINUS STROBUS 3#3 CG
PINUS STROBUS 34' B&B
PINUS STROBUS 78' B&B
PINUS STROBUS 'MINI TWISTS' #15 5#7 CG
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Evergreen
PINUS STROBUS 'NIAGARA FALLS' 9#3 CG
PINUS SYLVESTRIS 'BEAUVRONENSIS' 1#10 18" CG
PINUS THUNBERGII 15' B&B
PINUS THUNBERGII 'THUNDERHEAD' 6#7 CG
PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII 26' B&B
TAXODIUM DISTICHUM 'PEVE MINARET' 1#5 CG
TAXODIUM DISTICHUM 'SHAWNEE BRAVE' 3#20 1" CG
TAXUS CUSP 'KOBES HICKSI' 1#5 18" CG
TAXUS X MEDIA 'HALLORAN' 23' B&B
TAXUS X MEDIA 'HICKSII' 2#7 2.5' CG
THUJA OCC. 'AMERICAN PILLAR' 67' IG
THUJA OCC. 'AMERICAN PILLAR' 258' IG
THUJA OCC. 'HETZ MIDGET' 9#1 12" CG
THUJA OCC. 'HETZ MIDGET' 1#3 CG
THUJA OCC. 'HOLMSTRUP' 1#7 3' CG
THUJA OCC. 'HOLMSTRUP' 4#7 4' CG
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 10884' IG
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 5665' IG
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 3326' IG
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 7277' IG
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 9288' IG
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 194' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 636' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 157' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 68' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'NIGRA' 110' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'RUSHMORE' 1#7 5' CG
THUJA OCC. 'SMARAGD' 31#1 CG
THUJA OCC. 'SMARAGD' 170#1 15" CG
THUJA OCC. 'SMARAGD' 137#3 2' CG
THUJA OCC. 'SMARAGD' 53' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'SMARAGD' 54' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'SMARAGD' 27' B&B
THUJA OCC. 'WAREANA' 10#1 CG
THUJA OCC. 'YELLOW RIBBON' 6#10 3' CG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 7#3 3' CG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 234#5 3' CG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 16#10 CG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 48#10 5'
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 10#10 6' CG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 14' IG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 135' IG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 456' IG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 57' IG
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Evergreen
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 410' IG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 112' IG
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 25' B&B
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 18' B&B
THUJA PLICATA 'GREEN GIANT' 112' B&B
TSUGA CANADENSIS 23' B&B

Deciduous Shrub
ALNUS RUGOSA 47#1 18" CG
ALNUS RUGOSA 3#3 3' CG
AMELANCHIER ARB 'PRINCESS DIANA' 67' B&B
AMELANCHIER ARB 'PRINCESS DIANA' 28' B&B
AMELANCHIER ARB AUTUMN BRILLIANCE 22#25 6' CG
AMELANCHIER ARB AUTUMN BRILLIANCE 87' B&B
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS 6#1 18" CG
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS 213' B&B
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 67#2 12" CG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 13#2 3' CG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 13#3 CG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 33#3 3' CG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 12#15 5' CG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 4#25 6' CG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 42" IG
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 35' B&B
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 76' B&B
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 67' B&B
AMELANCHIER LAEVIS 92.5" B&B
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI MASS. 4200#1 CG
ARONIA ARB 'BRILLIANTISSIMA' 144#1 2' CG
ARONIA ARB 'BRILLIANTISSIMA' 238#3 3' CG
ARONIA ARB 'BRILLIANTISSIMA' 238#5 3' CG
ARONIA ARB 'BRILLIANTISSIMA' 230#5 4' CG
ARONIA MEL 'GROUND HOG' 2#3 CG
ARONIA MEL 'VIKING' 18#3 3' CG
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 100#1 18" CG
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 9#3 3' CG
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 10#5 3' CG
ARONIA MELANOCARPA 23#5 4' CG
ARONIA PRUNIFOLIUM 14#3 4' CG
BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA 58#1 CG
BUDDLEIA D 'BLACK KNIGHT' 5#3 CG
BUDDLEIA D 'BLUEBERRY COBBLER' 204DO Not Use CG
BUDDLEIA D 'MISS MOLLY' 46#3 CG
CALLICARPA DICHOTOMA 2#3 CG
CARYOPTERIS x CLAN. 'BLUE MIST' 2#2 CG
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SIZE ORDER

Deciduous Shrub
CARYOPTERIS x CLAN. 'BLUE MIST' 1#3 CG
CEANOTHUS AMERICANUS 4#1 6" CG
CEANOTHUS AMERICANUS 674#1 15" CG
CEANOTHUS AMERICANUS 2#2 CG
CEANOTHUS AMERICANUS 223#2 2' CG
CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS 145#2 CG
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 277#1 18" CG
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 314#3 15" CG
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 1#3 4' CG
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'HUMMINGBIRD' 158#3 12" CG
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'HUMMINGBIRD' 79#3 15" CG
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'HUMMINGBIRD' 3#5 2' CG
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'RUBY SPICE' 13' B&B
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'RUBY SPICE' 114' B&B
CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'SIXTEEN CANDLES' 3#3 2' CG
COMPTONIA PEREGRINA 922#1 CG
COMPTONIA PEREGRINA 800#1 12" CG
CORNUS ALBA 'IVORY HALO' 108#3 18" CG
CORNUS ALBA 'IVORY HALO' 5#3 2' CG
CORNUS AMOMUM 7#1 CG
CORNUS AMOMUM 215#1 18" CG
CORNUS AMOMUM 83#3 2' CG
CORNUS AMOMUM 8#3 4' CG
CORNUS MAS 16#1 4' CG
CORNUS MAS 12#2 4' CG
CORNUS MAS 40#2 5' CG
CORNUS MAS 5#10 5' CG
CORNUS MAS 65' B&B
CORNUS MAS 'GOLDEN GLORY' 29#15 5' CG
CORNUS MAS 'GOLDEN GLORY' 101.5" IG
CORNUS MAS 'GOLDEN GLORY' 51.75" IG
CORNUS MAS 'GOLDEN GLORY' 12" B&B
CORNUS RACEMOSA 178#1 2' CG
CORNUS SERICEA 47#1 2' CG
CORNUS SERICEA 6#2 2' CG
CORNUS SERICEA 'BAILEYI' 18#3 2' CG
CORNUS SERICEA 'BAILEYI' 23' IG
CORNUS SERICEA 'BAILEYI' 95' IG
CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' 132#1 6" CG
CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' 42#3 15" CG
CORNUS STOL.  ARCTIC FIRE YELLOW 21#3 CG
CORNUS STOL.  ARCTIC FIRE YELLOW 6#3 2' CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'GRACE' 3#10 CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'GRACE' 4#10 5' CG
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Deciduous Shrub
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'GRACE' 41#10 6' CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'GRACE' 10#15 5' CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'GRACE' 4#15 6' CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'ROYAL PURPLE' 3#3 2' CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'ROYAL PURPLE' 50#5 CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'ROYAL PURPLE' 5#10 CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'ROYAL PURPLE' 23#10 4' CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'VELVET CLOAK' 1#10 4' CG
COTINUS COGGYGRIA 'WINECRAFT BLACK' PL 2#3 2' CG
COTONEASTER AD. VAR. PRAECOX 19#2 18" CG
COTONEASTER ADPRESSUS 'LITTLE GEM' 31#2 12" CG
COTONEASTER ADPRESSUS 'TOM THUMB' 54#1 12" CG
COTONEASTER APICULATUS 36#2 15" CG
COTONEASTER APICULATUS 32#3 2' CG
COTONEASTER DAMMERI 'CORAL BEAUTY' 14#2 18" CG
COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS 4#2 CG
COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS 20#3 CG
COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS 17#3 2' CG
CYTISUS 'BURKWOODII' 7#3 CG
CYTISUS 'BURKWOODII' 1#3 2' CG
CYTISUS X PRAECOX 21#3 CG
DEUTZIA 'YUKI SNOWFLAKE' 5#3 CG
DEUTZIA GRACILIS 1#3 18" CG
DEUTZIA GRACILIS 'NIKKO' 5#3 15" CG
DEUTZIA GRACILIS 'NIKKO' 1#3 18" CG
DEUTZIA YUKI CHERRY BLOSSOM 14#3 CG
DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA 15#1 2' CG
ENKIANTHUS CAMPANULATUS 4#3 3' CG
FORSYTHIA X IN 'LYNWOOD GOLD' 1#3 2.5' CG
FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 120#3 CG
FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 269#3 18" CG
FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 22#3 2' CG
FOTHERGILLA GARDENII 7#5 2' CG
FOTHERGILLA MAJOR 'MT AIRY' 180#3 18" CG
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 12#1 12" CG
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 10#1 2' CG
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 255#3 2' CG
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 279#3 3' CG
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 362 ' IG
HAMAMELIS VERNALIS 213' IG
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA 119#1 18" CG
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA 31#1 2' CG
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA 5#3 18" CG
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA 482 ' IG
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Deciduous Shrub
HAMAMELIS X 'SUNBURST' 1#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'APHRODITE' 23#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'APHRODITE' 12#3 2' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'ARDEN' 35#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'ARDEN' 54' B&B
HIBISCUS SYR 'DIANA' 12#3 2' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'JDC' 54' B&B
HIBISCUS SYR 'LUCY' 1#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'LUCY' 4#3 2' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'LUCY' 1#5 2' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'MAGENTA CHIFFON' 3#3 12" CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'MINERVA' 17#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'MINERVA' 11#3 2' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'PAEONIFLORUS' 25#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'PAEONIFLORUS' 54#3 2.5' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'PINK CHIFFON' 32#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'PINK CHIFFON' 13#3 2' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'RED HEART' 47#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'RED HEART' 1#7 3' CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'WHITE CHIFFON' 12#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR 'WHITE PILLAR' 16#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYR. 'PURPLE PILLAR' 28#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS LIL KIM 20#3 CG
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS LIL KIM 11#3 2' CG
HIBISCUS SYRIACUS LIL KIM RED 21#3 CG
HYDRANGEA A. 'INCREDIBALL' 27DO Not Use CG
HYDRANGEA ANOMALA S. PETIOLARIS 36#3 CG
HYDRANGEA ANOMALA S. PETIOLARIS 2#15 CG
HYDRANGEA ARB 'ANNABELLE' 6#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'ALPENGLUHEN' 15#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'BLUE WAVE' 18#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'CITYLINE VENICE' 3#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'COERULEA LACE' 29#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'ENDLESS SUMMER' 88#2 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'ENDLESS SUMMER' 27#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'LET'S DANCE BLUE JANGLES' 18#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'NIKKO BLUE' 26#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'NIKKO BLUE' 5#3 2' CG
HYDRANGEA M 'NIKKO BLUE' 22#7 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'PENNY MAC' 15#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'PIA' 20#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M 'PINK BEAUTY' 10#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M. 'HOKOMAREVO' 14#3 CG
HYDRANGEA M. 'SMNHML' 20#3 CG
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Deciduous Shrub
HYDRANGEA P 'BOBO' 1#1 CG
HYDRANGEA P 'BOBO' 14#3 CG
HYDRANGEA P 'LIME LIGHT' 158#3 CG
HYDRANGEA P 'LIME LIGHT' 1#5 CG
HYDRANGEA P 'LITTLE LAMB' 1#3 CG
HYDRANGEA P 'PINK DIAMOND' 6#3 CG
HYDRANGEA P 'PINK DIAMOND' 25#10 CG
HYDRANGEA P 'PINKY WINKY' 7#3 CG
HYDRANGEA P. 'LITTLE QUICKFIRE' 78#3 CG
HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 11#3 CG
HYDRANGEA QU 'ALICE' 56#3 CG
HYDRANGEA QU 'SNOW QUEEN' 9#3 CG
HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 10#1 CG
HYDRANGEA S. 'TUFF STUFF' 16#3 CG
HYDRANGEA S. 'TUFF STUFF' 3#10 CG
HYDRANGEA X FAIRYTRAIL BRIDE 8#3 CG
HYPERICUM 'HIDCOTE' 1#2 CG
HYPERICUM 'SUNBURST' 14#1 12" CG
HYPERICUM 'SUNBURST' 1#3 CG
HYPERICUM 'SUNBURST' 2#3 18" CG
ITEA VIRGINICA 'HENRY'S GARNET' 8#3 2' CG
ITEA VIRGINICA 'HENRY'S GARNET' 2#5 2' CG
ITEA VIRGINICA 'LITTLE HENRY' 287#3 18" CG
IVA FRUTESCENS 26#1 CG
LIGUSTRUM OVALIFOLIUM 31#3 2' CG
LIGUSTRUM OVALIFOLIUM 48#3 3' CG
LIGUSTRUM OVALIFOLIUM 64' B&B
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 256#1 18" CG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 1212#1 2' CG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 230#3 12" CG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 430#3 15" CG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 131#3 18" CG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 452#3 2' CG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 267#5 15" CG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 82#5 2'
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 23' IG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 194' IG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 165' IG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 116' IG
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA 27' IG
PHYSOCARPUS OPU. 'DIABOLO' 15#3 CG
PHYSOCARPUS OPU. 'LITTLE DEVIL' 8#3 CG
PHYSOCARPUS OPU. 'SUMMER WINE' 20#7 3' CG
PHYSOCARPUS OPU. 'SUMMER WINE' 18#10 CG
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Deciduous Shrub
PHYSOCARPUS OPU. 'TINY WINE' 2#3 3' CG
POTENTILLA F. 'KATHERINE DYKES' 9#2 18" CG
POTENTILLA F. 'PINK BEAUTY' 23#2 15" CG
PRUNUS MARITIMA 14#1 18" CG
PRUNUS MARITIMA 688#2 CG
PRUNUS MARITIMA 296#2 18" CG
PRUNUS MARITIMA 70#3 2' CG
PRUNUS PUMILA 6#5 CG
PRUNUS PUMILA 'CATSKILL' 12#5 2' CG
RHODO. 'BLAAUW'S PINK' 1#2 CG
RHODO. 'BLAAUW'S PINK' 3#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'BLAAUW'S PINK' 24#5 CG
RHODO. 'BLAAUW'S PINK' 11#5 18" CG
RHODO. 'BLAAUW'S PINK' 11#5 2' CG
RHODO. 'BOLLYWOOD STAR' 4#2 18" CG
RHODO. 'BOLLYWOOD' 27#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'DELAWARE VALLEY WHITE' 5#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'DELAWARE VALLEY WHITE' 29#5 18" CG
RHODO. 'FASHION' 2#3 CG
RHODO. 'FASHION' 6#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'GIRARD CRIMSON' 8#5 18" CG
RHODO. 'GIRARD HOT SHOT' 41#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'GIRARD PLEASANT WHITE' 111#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'GIRARD PLEASANT WHITE' 20#5 18" CG
RHODO. 'GIRARD PLEASANT WHITE' 39#5 2' CG
RHODO. 'GIRARD RENEE MICHELLE' 60#5 18" CG
RHODO. 'GUMPO PINK' 28#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'GUMPO WHITE' 1#3 12" CG
RHODO. 'GUMPO WHITE' 40#3 15" CG
RHODO. 'GUMPO WHITE' 2#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'LEMON DROP' 16#3 CG
RHODO. 'LEMON DROP' 114#3 2' CG
RHODO. 'LEMON DROP' 101#3 2.5' CG
RHODO. 'LOLLIPOP' 22#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'LOLLIPOP' 25#5 CG
RHODO. 'PINK & SWEET' 19#5 CG
RHODO. 'RIBBON CANDY' 15#3 CG
RHODO. 'RIBBON CANDY' 62#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'STEWARTSTONIAN' 13#2 18" CG
RHODO. 'STEWARTSTONIAN' 9#3 CG
RHODO. 'STEWARTSTONIAN' 115#3 2' CG
RHODO. 'STEWARTSTONIAN' 4#5 CG
RHODO. 'STEWARTSTONIAN' 2#5 2' CG
RHODO. 'STEWARTSTONIAN' 51#5 2.5' CG
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RHODO. 'TRADITION' 3#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'WESTON'S INNOCENCE' 20#3 CG
RHODO. 'WESTON'S INNOCENCE' 15#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'WESTON'S INNOCENCE' 46#3 2' CG
RHODO. 'WESTON'S PARADE' 28#3 CG
RHODO. 'WESTON'S PARADE' 37#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'WESTON'S PARADE' 89#3 2' CG
RHODO. ARBORESCENS 50#3 CG
RHODO. ARBORESCENS 68#3 18" CG
RHODO. ARBORESCENS 8#7 CG
RHODO. ARBORESCENS 8#7 3' CG
RHODO. NUDIFLORUM 2#3 2' CG
RHODO. PRINOPHYLLUM 67#3 18" CG
RHODO. PRINOPHYLLUM 10#3 2' CG
RHODO. SCHLIPPENBACHII 30#3 12" CG
RHODO. SCHLIPPENBACHII 30#3 15" CG
RHODO. SCHLIPPENBACHII 12#3 18" CG
RHODO. VASEYI 70#3 2' CG
RHODO. VASEYI 49#3 2.5' CG
RHODO. VISCOSUM 34#3 CG
RHODO. VISCOSUM 12#3 2' CG
RHODO. VISCOSUM 730#3 3' CG
RHODO. X 'KALINKA' 2#3 18" CG
RHODO. x 'CAPISTRANO' 1#3 18" CG
RHODODENDRON 118" IG
RHODODENDRON 42.5' IG
RHODODENDRON 173' IG
RHODODENDRON 14' IG
RHODORA CANADENSE 1#2 18" CG
RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW-LOW' 799#1 12" CG
RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW-LOW' 464#2 15" CG
RHUS AROMATICA 'GROW-LOW' 205#3 18" CG
RHUS GLABRA 79#2 18" CG
RHUS TYPHINA 1#1 18" CG
ROSA PALUSTRIS 50#1 15" CG
ROSA PALUSTRIS 9#1 2' CG
ROSA PALUSTRIS 96#2 12" CG
ROSA PALUSTRIS 48#3 CG
ROSA RUGOSA 65#1 18" CG
ROSA RUGOSA 21#2 2' CG
ROSA RUGOSA 'ALBA' 78#3 2' CG
ROSA VIRGINIANA 10#1 2' CG
ROSA VIRGINIANA 306#2 2' CG
ROSA VIRGINIANA 36#3 18" CG
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ROSA VIRGINIANA 42#3 2' CG
SALIX NIGRA 51#1 2' CG
SALIX x 'HAKURO NISHIKI' 45#3 18" CG
SALIX x 'HAKURO NISHIKI' 64#3 2' CG
SALIX x 'HAKURO NISHIKI' 11#5 2.5' CG
SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS 1#3 2' CG
SAMBUCUS NIGRA BLACK BEAUTY' 16#3 18" CG
SPIRAEA ALBA VAR. LATIFOLIA 314#1 12" CG
SPIRAEA ALBA VAR. LATIFOLIA 2#3 18" CG
SPIRAEA JAP. 'GOLDMOUND' 189#3 18" CG
SPIRAEA JAP. 'LITTLE PRINCESS' 4#3 12" CG
SPIRAEA JAP. 'LITTLE PRINCESS' 2#3 15" CG
SPIRAEA JAP. 'LITTLE PRINCESS' 182#3 18" CG
SPIRAEA JAP. 'NEON FLASH' 6#3 15" CG
SPIRAEA NIP. 'SNOWMOUND' 5#3 15" CG
SPIRAEA NIP. 'SNOWMOUND' 1#3 2' CG
SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA 144#1 9" CG
SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA 144#1 12" CG
SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA 70#1 15" CG
SPIRAEA X BUM. 'ANTHONY WATERER' 174#3 18" CG
SPIRAEA X BUM. 'ANTHONY WATERER' 6#3 2' CG
SPIRAEA X BUM. 'FIRELIGHT' 3#3 2' CG
SPIRAEA X BUM. 'GOLDFLAME' 40#1 15" CG
SPIRAEA X BUM. 'GOLDFLAME' 9#3 18" CG
SPIRAEA X BUM. 'MAGIC CARPET' 195#3 18" CG
STEPHANANDRA INCISA 'CRISPA' 11#3 18" CG
SYRINGA BLOOMERANG DARK PURPLE 3#10 1" CG
SYRINGA MEYERI 'PALIBIN' 8#3 18" CG
SYRINGA MEYERI 'PALIBIN' 20#3 2' CG
SYRINGA PATULA 'BABY KIM' 4#3 12" CG
SYRINGA PATULA 'BABY KIM' 15#3 18" CG
SYRINGA PATULA 'MISS KIM' 11#3 18" CG
SYRINGA VUL. 'PRESIDENT GREVY' 1#7 2' CG
SYRINGA VULGARIS 162#3 2' CG
SYRINGA VULGARIS 3#10 CG
SYRINGA VULGARIS 2#10 3' CG
SYRINGA X HYA. 'POCAHONTAS' 76#3 2' CG
SYRINGA X HYA. 'POCAHONTAS' 61#3 3' CG
VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM 176#1 CG
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM 5#3 9" CG
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM 172#3 12" CG
VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM 13#1 12" CG
VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM 47#2 18" CG
VIBURNUM CARLESII 34#3 2' CG
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VIBURNUM CARLESII 'SPICE GIRL' 104#3 CG
VIBURNUM CASSINOIDES 124#3 2' CG
VIBURNUM CASSINOIDES 43#7 3' CG
VIBURNUM DEN BLUE MUFFIN 46#3 2' CG
VIBURNUM DEN CHICAGO LUSTRE 3#3 3' CG
VIBURNUM DEN CHICAGO LUSTRE 2#10 3' CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 575#1 12" CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 66#1 2' CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 1517#2 2' CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 66#3 18" CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 965#3 2' CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 26#3 3' CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 6#3 4' CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 206#5 18" CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 90#5 2' CG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 34' IG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 15' IG
VIBURNUM DENTATUM 25' B&B
VIBURNUM LENTAGO 9#1 15" CG
VIBURNUM LENTAGO 5#3 CG
VIBURNUM PLI VAR TOM 'MARIESII' 74' B&B
VIBURNUM PLI VAR TOM 'SHASTA' 2#3 CG
VIBURNUM PLI VAR TOM 'SHASTA' 94' IG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 248#2 2' CG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 16#3 18" CG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 100#3 2' CG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 22#3 3' CG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 50#5 2' CG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 27#5 3' CG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 44' IG
VIBURNUM TRI 'WENTWORTH' 25' IG
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 1#1 CG
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 34#1 9" CG
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 53#2 2' CG
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 20#3 CG
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 344#3 2' CG
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 16#5 2' CG
VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 14' B&B
VIBURNUM x BURK 'MOHAWK' 8#3 2' CG
VIBURNUM x BURKWOODII 240#3 2' CG
WEIGELA F. 'FINE WINE' 3#3 CG
WEIGELA F. 'MIDNIGHT WINE' 1#3 15" CG
WEIGELA F. 'MY MONET' 15#2 12" CG
WEIGELA F. 'MY MONET' 3#3 CG
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WEIGELA F. 'MY MONET' PURPLE EFFECT 14#3 15" CG
WEIGELA F. 'MY MONET' SUNSET 29#3 15" CG

Broadleaf Evergreen
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. 'WINTER GEM' 165#3 12" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. 'WINTER GEM' 2#3 15" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. 'WINTER GEM' 224" B&B
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. 'WINTER GEM' 130" B&B
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. 'WINTER GEM' 23' B&B
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN GEM' 115#3 9" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN GEM' 25#3 12" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN MTN.' 96#3 12" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN MTN.' 192#3 15" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN MTN.' 27#3 18" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN MTN.' 24' B&B
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN MTN.' 75' B&B
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN VELVET' 210#3 12" CG
BUXUS MIC VAR. K. x B.S.'GREEN VELVET' 227#3 15" CG
DAPHNE X BURKWOODII 'CAROL MACKIE' 14#7 2' CG
EUONYMUS 'MANHATTAN' 14#3 2' CG
EUONYMUS FORTUNEI 'EMERALD 'N GOLD' 6#3 18" CG
EUONYMUS JAPONICUS 'GREENSPIRE' 13#3 18" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'COMPACTA' 2#3 18" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'GREEN LUSTRE' 15#3 18" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HELLERI' 13#3 9" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HELLERI' 48#3 12" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HELLERI' 90#5 18" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HELLERI' 12#5 2' CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HETZI' 21#3 18" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HOOGENDORN' 1#3 12" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HOOGENDORN' 3#3 15" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'HOOGENDORN' 75#5 18" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'STEEDS' 76#3 18" CG
ILEX CRENATA 'STEEDS' 40#3 2' CG
ILEX CRENATA 'STEEDS' 2#5 CG
ILEX GLABRA 1#10 4' CG
ILEX GLABRA 3024" B&B
ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' 235#3 18" CG
ILEX GLABRA 'GEM BOX' 26#3 18" CG
ILEX GLABRA 'GEM BOX' 8#3 2' CG
ILEX GLABRA 'NIGRA' 20#5 CG
ILEX GLABRA 'NIGRA' 51#5 2' CG
ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' 1008#3 18" CG
ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' 104#3 2.5' CG
ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' 15#7 2' CG
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ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' 1#10 2.5' CG
ILEX GLABRA 'STRONGBOX' 27#3 CG
ILEX GLABRA 'STRONGBOX' 70#3 2' CG
ILEX OPACA 82#1 18" CG
ILEX OPACA 16' B&B
ILEX VER 'JIM DANDY' 36#3 CG
ILEX VER 'JIM DANDY' 3#7 3' CG
ILEX VER 'MARYLAND BEAUTY' 218#1 18" CG
ILEX VER 'MARYLAND BEAUTY' 8#5 2' CG
ILEX VER 'RED SPRITE' 1#7 CG
ILEX VER 'RED SPRITE' 3#7 2' CG
ILEX VER 'SO. GENTLEMAN' 25#3 2' CG
ILEX VER 'SO. GENTLEMAN' 28#3 3' CG
ILEX VER 'SO. GENTLEMAN' 10#5 2' CG
ILEX VER 'SO. GENTLEMAN' 16#7 CG
ILEX VER 'SO. GENTLEMAN' 8#7 3' CG
ILEX VER 'WINTER RED' 91#1 12" CG
ILEX VER 'WINTER RED' 40#1 2' CG
ILEX VER 'WINTER RED' 2#3 2' CG
ILEX VER 'WINTER RED' 6#7 2' CG
ILEX VER 'WINTER RED' 5#7 3' CG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 747#1 15" CG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 109#1 2' CG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 155#3 2' CG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 18#3 3' CG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 13#7 4' CG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 82 ' IG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 543' IG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 94' IG
ILEX VERTICILLATA 224" B&B
ILEX VERTICILLATA 55' B&B
ILEX X MES 'BLUE MAID' 4#5 2.5' CG
ILEX X MES 'BLUE MAID' 1#5 3' CG
ILEX X MES 'BLUE MAID' 12#15 3' CG
ILEX X MES 'BLUE PRINCE' 2#3 15" CG
ILEX X MES 'BLUE PRINCE' 2#7 3' CG
ILEX X MES 'BLUE PRINCE' 113' B&B
ILEX X MES 'BLUE PRINCESS' 4#5 2' CG
ILEX X MES 'BLUE PRINCESS' 93.5' B&B
ILEX X MES 'BLUE PRINCESS' 104' B&B
ILEX X MES 'CHINA BOY' 8#2 18" CG
ILEX X MES 'CHINA GIRL' 1#3 2' CG
KALMIA LAT. 'CAROUSEL' 2#3 2.5' CG
KALMIA LAT. 'OLYMPIC WEDDING' 2#3 2.5' CG
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KALMIA LATIFOLIA 22 ' IG
KALMIA LATIFOLIA 102.5' IG
KALMIA LATIFOLIA 13' IG
KALMIA LATIFOLIA 34' IG
KALMIA LATIFOLIA 218" B&B
KALMIA LATIFOLIA 3230" B&B
KALMIA LATIFOLIA 183' B&B
KALMIA LATIFOLIA 34' B&B
LEUCOTHOE AXILLARIS 274#2 CG
LEUCOTHOE AXILLARIS 40#2 12" CG
LEUCOTHOE AXILLARIS 4#3 18" CG
LEUCOTHOE AXILLARIS 'REJOYCE' 95#2 12" CG
LEUCOTHOE FONT. 'RAINBOW' 34#2 15" CG
LEUCOTHOE FONT. 'RAINBOW' 1#2 18" CG
LEUCOTHOE FONT. 'SCARLETTA' 93#2 12" CG
PIERIS 'BROUWER'S BEAUTY' 1#2 18" CG
PIERIS 'MOUNTAIN FIRE' 2#2 15" CG
PIERIS JAP 'DOROTHY WYCOFF' 31#2 15" CG
PIERIS JAP 'DOROTHY WYCOFF' 2#3 CG
RHODO. 'AGLO' 6#3 2' CG
RHODO. 'AGLO' 1#5 CG
RHODO. 'AGLO' 16#5 2' CG
RHODO. 'LANDMARK' 11#2 CG
RHODO. 'LANDMARK' 7#2 2' CG
RHODO. 'LANDMARK' 38#3 2' CG
RHODO. 'LANDMARK' 3#3 3' CG
RHODO. 'MINNETONKA' 1#10 2.5' CG
RHODO. 'NOVA ZEMBLA' 13#3 CG
RHODO. 'OLGA' 35#2 18" CG
RHODO. 'OLGA' 1#2 2' CG
RHODO. 'OLGA' 18#3 2' CG
RHODO. 'OLGA' 89#5 2.5' CG
RHODO. 'PJM ELITE' 43#2 18" CG
RHODO. 'PJM ELITE' 10#3 2' CG
RHODO. 'PJM ELITE' 5#10 CG
RHODO. 'PJM' 24#2 15" CG
RHODO. 'PJM' 51#5 2' CG
RHODO. 'PJM' 18#5 2.5' CG
RHODO. 'ROSEUM ELEGANS' 7#10 2.5' CG
RHODO. 'SCINTILLATION' 13#3 18" CG
RHODO. 'WESTON'S POPSICLE' 12#5 CG
RHODO. CAT. 'ALBUM' 6#3 CG
RHODO. CAT. 'BOURSAULT' 18#3 CG
RHODO. CAT. 'CHIONOIDES' 177#3 18" CG
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RHODO. CAT. 'CHIONOIDES' 3#3 2' CG
RHODO. CAT. 'CHIONOIDES' 2#5 2' CG
RHODO. CAT. 'CHIONOIDES' 1#10 2' CG
RHODO. CAT. 'CUNNINGHAM WHITE' 1#10 CG
RHODO. CAT. 'ENGLISH ROSEUM' 2#10 CG
RHODO. MAXIMUM 49#3 12" CG
RHODO. MAXIMUM 'ROSEUM' 2#3 2' CG

Fruit Tree
MALUS 'CORTLAND' 29#15 1" CG
MALUS 'GRANNY SMITH' 10#15 CG
MALUS 'HONEY CRISP' 19#15 1" CG
MALUS 'HONEYGOLD' 15#15 1" CG
MALUS 'MACOUN' 20#15 1" CG
MALUS 'MCINTOSH' 50#15 1" CG
PRUNUS 'BING' 14#15 1" CG
PRUNUS 'BLACK TATARIAN' 15#15 1" CG
PRUNUS 'ELBERTA' 17#15 1" CG
PRUNUS 'EVANS BALI' 9#15 1" CG
PRUNUS 'MONTMORENCY' 9#15 1" CG
PRUNUS 'NORTH STAR' 4#15 1" CG
PRUNUS 'RAINIER' 6#15 CG
PRUNUS 'REDHAVEN' 20#15 1" CG

Perennial
ACHILLEA M. 'SAUCY SEDUCTION' 1#1 CG
ACHILLEA x 'PAPRIKA' 5#1 CG
ACHILLEA x. 'TERRA COTTA' 4#1 CG
AGASTACHE 'BLUE FORTUNE' 19#1 CG
AGASTACHE FOENICULUM 2QT. CG
AJUGA REPTANS 'BLACK SCALLOP' 62#1 CG
AJUGA REPTANS 'BRONZE BEAUTY' 34#1 CG
AJUGA REPTANS 'CHOCOLATE CHIP' 133#1 CG
AJUGA REPTANS 'MAHOGANY' 72#1 CG
ALCHEMILLA M. 'AUSLEESE' 175#1 CG
ALLIUM MEDUSA 68#1 CG
ALLIUM MILLENIUM 65#1 CG
ANEMONE SYLVESTRIS 44#1 CG
ANEMONE X. 'FANTASY CINDERELLA' 33#1 CG
ANEMONE X. 'FANTASY RED RIDING HOOD' 18#1 CG
ANEMONE X. 'RUFFLED SWAN' PLUG 46#1 CG
AQUILEGIA CANADENSE 125#1 CG
ARMERIA M. 'SPENDENS' 10#1 CG
ARUNCUS DIOICUS 2#1 CG
ARUNCUS DIOICUS 1#2 CG
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ASTER CORDIFOLIUS 2#1 CG
ASTER DIVARICATUS 15#1 CG
ASTER E 'SNOW FLURRY' 54#2 CG
ASTER N. 'GRAPE CRUSH' 122#1 CG
ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE 246#1 CG
ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE 565#2 CG
ASTILBE 'IVORY PEARLS' 8#1 CG
ASTILBE A. 'CATTLEYA RED' 84#1 CG
ASTILBE A. 'DEUTSCHLAND' 186#1 CG
ASTILBE A. 'GRANAT' 35#1 CG
ASTILBE C. 'CARDINAL' 1#1 CG
ASTILBE C. 'MAGGIE DALEY' 68#1 CG
ASTILBE C. 'VISIONS IN PINK' 139#1 CG
ASTILBE C. 'VISIONS IN PURPLE' 84#1 CG
ASTILBE J. 'PEACH BLOSSOM' 81#1 CG
ASTILBE J. 'RHEINLAND' 4#1 CG
ASTILBE T. 'OSTRICH PLUME' 8#1 CG
ASTILBE X 'DELFT LACE' 44#1 CG
ASTILBE YOUNIQUE CARMINE 117#1 CG
BERGENIA C. 'WINTER GLOW' 100#1 CG
CAMPANULA POR. 'BLUE WATERFALL' 77#1 CG
CHELONE L. 'HOT LIPS' 91#1 CG
CLEMATIS 'BEE'S JUBILEE' 1#1 CG
CLEMATIS 'CLAIR DE LUNE' 7#2 CG
CLEMATIS 'COMTESSE DE BOUCHARD' 4#1 CG
CLEMATIS 'GENERAL SIKORSKI' 1#1 CG
CLEMATIS 'GUERNSEY CREAM' 9#1 CG
CLEMATIS 'GUERNSEY CREAM' 8#2 CG
CLEMATIS 'HULDINE' 20#2 CG
CLEMATIS 'MISS BATEMAN' 6#2 CG
CLEMATIS 'NELLIE MOSER' 14#2 CG
CLEMATIS 'NIOBE' 1#1 CG
CLEMATIS 'SALLY CADGE' 4#1 CG
CLEMATIS 'SALLY CADGE' 1#2 CG
CLEMATIS 'WESTERPLATTE' 3#2 CG
CLEMATIS 'WILL GOODWIN' 7#2 CG
CLEMATIS TERNIFOLIA(SWEET AUTUMN) 93#1 CG
COREOPSIS A. 'NANA' 121#1 CG
COREOPSIS G. 'EARLY SUNRISE' 22#1 CG
COREOPSIS G. 'SUNKISS' 136#1 CG
COREOPSIS P. 'BUTTER RUM' 132#1 CG
COREOPSIS V. 'MOONBEAM' 189#1 CG
COREOPSIS V. 'ZAGREB' 88#1 CG
COREOPSIS X. 'JETHRO TULL' 284#1 CG
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COREOPSIS X. 'LI'L BANG DAYBREAK' 2#1 CG
COREOPSIS X. 'LI'L BANG RED ELF' 5#1 CG
COREOPSIS X. 'REDSHIFT' 7#1 CG
DELPHINIUM EXALTATUM 135#1 CG
DIANTHUS X.  MT. FROST 'RED GARNET' PLUG 97#1+ CG
DIANTHUS X. 'ROCKIN' RED' 36#1 CG
DIANTHUS X. 'TICKLED PINK' 8#1 CG
DIANTHUS X. 'TICKLED PINK' 151#3 CG
DIANTHUS X. AMER. PIE 'GEORGIA PEACH PIE' 63#1 CG
DICENTRA F. 'LUXURIANT' 108#1 CG
DICENTRA SPECTABILIS 2#2 CG
DICENTRA SPECTABILIS 'ALBA' 9#2 CG
ECHINACEA BUTTERFLY POSTMAN 86#1 CG
ECHINACEA KISMET YELLOW 89#1 CG
ECHINACEA P. 'CHEYENNE SPIRIT' 34#1 CG
ECHINACEA P. 'MAGNUS' 714" CG
ECHINACEA X. 'POW WOW WHITE' 13#1 CG
ECHINACEA X. 'POW WOW WILD BERRY' 10#1 CG
ECHINACEA X. 'PRETTY PARASOLS' 55#1 CG
ECHINACETA X. 'SUMMER SOLSTICE' 37#1 CG
EPIMEDIUM G. 'QUEEN ESTA' 1#1 CG
EPIMEDIUM P. 'FROHNLEITEN' 5#1 CG
EPIMEDIUM V. 'SULPHUREUM' 29#1 CG
EPIMEDIUM W. 'ORANGE QUEEN' 3#1 CG
EPIMEDIUM Y 'FRECKLES' 1#1 CG
EPIMEDIUM Y. 'NIVEUM' 1#1 CG
EUPATORIUM M. 'BABY JOE' 4#1 CG
GAILLARDIA X 'ARIZONA SUN' 9#1 CG
GALIUM ODORATUM 105#1 CG
GAURA L. 'ROSY JANE' 287#1 CG
GAURA L. 'WHIRLING BUTTERFLIES' 4#1 CG
GERANIUM M. 'ESPRESSO' 48#1 CG
GERANIUM S. 'MAX FREI' 81#1 CG
GERANIUM S. 'NEW HAMPSHIRE PURPLE' 1#1 CG
GERANIUM S. VAR. STRIATUM 1#1 CG
GERANIUM SANGUINEUM 31#1 CG
GERANIUM X 'ROZANNE' 3#2 CG
HELIOPSIS HELIANTHOIDES 15#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'ANZAC' 55#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'APRICOT SPARKLES' 105#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'AUTUMN RED' 2#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'BELA  LUGOSI' 6#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'BRIGHT SUNSET' 17#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'CATHERINE WOODBURY' 170#1 CG
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HEMEROCALLIS 'ELEGANT CANDY' 8#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'FRAGRANT REFLECTIONS' 10#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'FRAGRANT RETURNS' 32#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'FUNNY VALENTINE' 42#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'GENTLE SHEPHERD' 193#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'HAPPY EVER APSTER' 6#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'HAPPY RETURNS' 353#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'HOLIDAY SONG' 15#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'HYPERION' 71#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'JOAN SENIOR' 169#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'LITTLE GRAPETTE' 25#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'LULLABY BABY' 89#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'NEW TANGERINE TWIST' 74#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'PARDON ME' 125#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'PASSIONATE RETURNS' 202#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'ROCKET CITY' 1#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'STELLA D'ORO' 690#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'STELLA D'ORO' 2#2 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'SUNDAY GLOVES' 3#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS 'WHEN MY SWEETHEART RETURNS' 131#1 CG
HEMEROCALLIS FULVA BR 14#1 CG
HERBS 784" CG
HEUCHERA 'BLACK TAFFETA' 1#1 CG
HEUCHERA M. 'PALACE PURPLE' 14#1 CG
HEUCHERA X. 'CAJUN FIRE' 10#1 CG
HEUCHERA X. 'FOREVER PURPLE' 16#1 CG
HEUCHERA X. 'MIDNIGHT ROSE' 119#1 CG
HEUCHERA X. 'OBSIDIAN' 18#1 CG
HEUCHERA X. 'PLUM PUDDING' 68#1 CG
HIBISCUS 'DARK MYSTERY' 15#2 CG
HIBISCUS 'FRENCH VANILLA' 26#3 CG
HIBISCUS 'LUNA PINK SWIRL' 24#2 CG
HIBISCUS 'LUNA WHITE' 34#2 CG
HIBISCUS 'MARS MADNESS' 30#2 CG
HIBISCUS MOSCHEUTOS 83#1 CG
HOSTA 6#1 CG
HOSTA 'AUGUST MOON' 105#1 CG
HOSTA 'BLUE ANGEL' 275#1 CG
HOSTA 'BRESSINGHAM BLUE' 80#1 CG
HOSTA 'BRIM CUP' 86#1 CG
HOSTA 'EARTH ANGEL' 20#1 CG
HOSTA 'GUACAMOLE' 168#1 CG
HOSTA 'KROSSA REGAL' 150#1 CG
HOSTA 'NIGHT BEFORE CHRISTMAS' 142#1 CG
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HOSTA 'PATRIOT' 458#1 CG
HOSTA 'PAUL'S GLORY' 113#1 CG
HOSTA 'REGAL SPLENDOR' 105#1 CG
HOSTA 'SUM & SUBSTANCE' 118#1 CG
HOSTA 'T REX' 73#1 CG
HOSTA 'TOKUDAMA FLAVOCIRCINALIS' 2#1 CG
HOSTA 'WIDE BRIM' 77#1 CG
HOSTA F. 'FRANCEE' 133#1 CG
HOSTA F. 'HYACINTHINA' 181#1 CG
HOSTA F. 'SAGAE' 6#1 CG
HOSTA P. 'ROYAL STANDARD' 133#1 CG
HOSTA S. 'ELEGANS' 290#1 CG
HOSTA S. 'FRANCES WILLIAMS' 124#1 CG
IRIS S. 'CAESAR'S BROTHER' 93#1 CG
IRIS S. 'GULLS WING' 7#1 CG
IRIS S. 'RUFFLED VELVET' 11#1 CG
IRIS S. 'SKY WINGS' 91#1 CG
IRIS S. 'SNOW QUEEN' 82#1 CG
IRIS X LOUISIANA'BLACK GAMECOCK' 1#1 CG
LAVENDULA X. 'PHENOMENAL' 19#1 CG
LEUCANTHEMUM X 'BECKY' 22#1 CG
LEUCANTHEMUM X 'WHOOPS A DAISY' 1#1 CG
LIATRIS SPICATA 17#1 CG
LIRIOPE M. 'BIG BLUE' 7#2 CG
LIRIOPE SPICATA 204" CG
LOBELIA SIPHILITICA 6#1 CG
MONARDA D. 'BALMY LILAC' 15#1 CG
MONARDA D. 'BALMY PINK' 30#1 CG
MONARDA D. 'BALMY PURPLE' 150#1 CG
MONARDA D. 'BALMY ROSE' 15#1 CG
MONARDA D. 'JACOB CLINE' 1#1 CG
MONARDA FISTULOSA 7#1 CG
MONARDA PUNCTATA 21#1 CG
PAEONIA ASSORTED 7#2 CG
PAEONIA L. 'CHARLIE'S WHITE' 104#2 CG
PAEONIA L. 'CORAL CHARM' 5#2 CG
PAEONIA L. 'DUCHESS DE NEMOURS' 18#2 CG
PAEONIA L. 'PINK HAWAIIAN CORAL' 2#2 CG
PAEONIA L. 'SARAH BERNHARDT' 15#2 CG
PENSTEMON B. PRISTINE LILAC PURPLE 67#1 CG
PENSTEMON DIGITALIS 150#1 CG
PENSTEMON DIGITALIS 1#2 CG
PEROVSKIA A. 'DENIM N LACE' 26#1 CG
PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 47#1 CG
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PEROVSKIA COMPACT BLUESETTE 1#1 CG
PHLOX SU. 'AMAZING GRACE' 6#1 CG
PHLOX SU. 'DRUMMOND PINK' 8#1 CG
PHLOX SU. 'FORT HILL' 30#1 CG
PHLOX SU. 'PURPLE BEAUTY' 27#1 CG
PHLOX SU. 'SPRING WHITE' 37#1 CG
PHLOX SU. 'WHITE DELIGHT' 7#1 CG
PHLOX SU. SCARLET FLAME 34#1 CG
PHYSOSTEGIA V. 'PINK MANNERS' 1#1+ CG
PYCNANTHEMUM MUTICUM 92#1 CG
RATIBIDA PINNATA 24#1 CG
RUDBECKIA F. 'GOLDBLITZ' 13#1 CG
RUDBECKIA FUL. VAR. SPEC VIETTE'S LITTLE SUZY 74#1 CG
SALVIA N. 'BLUE HILL' 3#1 CG
SALVIA N. 'CARADONNA' 4#1 CG
SEDUM 'AUTUMN FIRE' 5#1 CG
SEDUM 'AUTUMN FIRE' 19#2 CG
SEDUM 'VERA JAMESON' 34#1 CG
SEDUM C. 'LIDAKENSE' 93#1 CG
SEDUM S. WALBERTON'S PIZZAZZ 18#1 CG
SOLIDAGO ODORA 23#1 CG
SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS 139#1 CG
STACHYS 'HELENE VON STEIN' 13#1 CG
STACHYS M 'HUMMELO' 65#1 CG
THYMUS CITRIODORUS (CREEPING LEMON) 204" CG
THYMUS P. 'ALBUM' 2284" CG
THYMUS P. 'COCCINEUS' 2#1 CG
THYMUS P.A. 'LANUGINOSUS' (WOOLY) 584" CG
THYMUS P.A. 'LANUGINOSUS' (WOOLY) 10QT. CG
THYMUS S. 'ROSEUM' 484" CG
VERONICA L. 'SUNNY BORDER BLUE' 91#1 CG
VERONICA S. 'FIRST LOVE' 6#1 CG
VERONICA X 'WHITEWATER' 139#1 CG
WALDSTEINIA FRAGEROIDES 72#1 CG

Ornamental Grass
BOUTELOUA G. 'BLONDE AMBITION' 308#1 CG
BOUTELOUA G. 'BLONDE AMBITION' 1422#2 CG
BOUTELOUA GRACILIS 152#1 CG
CALAMAGROSTIS A. 'KARL FOERSTER' 763#1 CG
CALAMAGROSTIS A. 'KARL FOERSTER' 539#2 CG
CALAMAGROSTIS B CASPIAN 21#2 CG
CALAMAGROSTIS BRACHYTRICHA 54#2 CG
CAREX M. 'ICE DANCE' 66#1 CG
CAREX PENSYLVANICA 2034" CG
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Ornamental Grass
CAREX PENSYLVANICA 309PLUG H
CAREX ROSEA 32#1 CG
CAREX STRICTA 3#1 CG
CHASMANTHIUM LATIFOLIUM 372#2 CG
DISTICHLIS SPICATA 31#1 CG
ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS 110#2 CG
FESTUCA G. 'BEYOND BLUE' 9#1 CG
FESTUCA G. 'BEYOND BLUE' 174#2 CG
FESTUCA G. 'ELIJAH BLUE' 2#1 CG
FESTUCA G. 'ELIJAH BLUE' 77#2 CG
HAKONECHLOA MACRA 70#1 CG
HAKONECHLOA MACRA 'ALL GOLD' 48#1 CG
HAKONECHLOA MACRA AUREOLA 112#1 CG
JUNCUS EFFUSUS 3#2 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'ADAGIO' 89#1 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'ADAGIO' 28#2 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'GRACILLIMUS' 102#1 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'GRACILLIMUS' 100#2 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'GRAZIELLA' 47#2 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'MORNING LIGHT' 56#1 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'MORNING LIGHT' 1#2 CG
MISCANTHUS S. 'VARIEGATA' 28#2 CG
PANICUM V. 'HEAVY METAL' 29#1 CG
PANICUM V. 'HEAVY METAL' 379#2 CG
PANICUM V. 'HOT ROD' 353#2 CG
PANICUM V. 'PURPLE TEARS' 4#1 CG
PENNISETUM A. 'BURGUNDY BUNNY' 92#2 CG
PENNISETUM A. 'HAMELN' 847#2 CG
PENNISETUM A. 'LITTLE BUNNY' 34#1 CG
PENNISETUM A. 'RED HEAD' #1 73#2 CG
PENNISETUM A.'PIGLET' 10#1 CG
PENNISETUM A.'PIGLET' 55#2 CG
PENNISETUM ALOEPECUROIDES 12#1 CG
PENNISETUM ALOEPECUROIDES 340#2 CG
PENNISETUM ALOEPECUROIDES 3#3 CG
SORGHASTRUM NUTANS 155QT. CG
SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPSIS 2#2 CG

Fern
ATHYRIUM FELIX-FEMINA 675#1 CG
ATHYRIUM NIPP. PICTUM 5#1 CG
DENNSTAEDTIA PUNCTILOBULA 1607#1 CG
DRYOPTERIS MARGINALIS 20#1 CG
MATTEUCIA STRUTHIOPTERIS 200#2 CG
ONOCLEA SENSIBILIS 301#1 CG
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Fern
OSMUNDA CINNAMOMEA 950#1 CG
OSMUNDA CINNAMOMEA 1351#2 CG
OSMUNDA REGALIS 976#1 CG
POLYSTICHUM ACROSTICHOIDES 2644#1 CG
POLYSTICHUM ACROSTICHOIDES 81#2 CG

Vegetables
RHUBARB 15#2 CG

Vines & Ground Cover
CAMPSIS RADICANS 'FLAVA' 17#2 CG
CAMPSIS RADICANS 'MME GALEN' 7#2 CG
CLEMATIS VIRGINIANA 125#1 CG
HEDERA HELIX 'BALTICA' 570#1 CG
HEDERA HELIX 'BALTICA' 1FLAT 100 CG
LONICERA SEMPERVIRENS 130#1 CG
LONICERA SEMPERVIRENS 'MAJOR WHEELER' 176#1 CG
LONICERA SEMPERVIRENS MAGNIFICA 154#1 CG
PACHYSANDRA TERMINALIS 62FLAT 100 CG
PARTHENOCISSUS TRICUSPIDATA 25#1 CG
VACCINIUM MACROCARPON TRAY 79#1 CG
VINCA MINOR 810#1 CG
VINCA MINOR 23 IN / 24 FLAT

CG

Small Fruit
RUBUS 'CARDINAL' #3 23#3 CG
RUBUS 'DARROW' 106#3 CG
RUBUS 'FALL GOLD' 198#1 CG
RUBUS 'HERITAGE' 202#1 CG
RUBUS 'HERITAGE' 244#3 CG
VACCINIUM COR. 'BLUE CROP' 1#3 2' CG
VACCINIUM COR. 'JERSEY' 17#3 2' CG
VITIS 'CONCORD' 35#2 CG

Rose
ROSA 'APRICOT DRIFT' 59#3 CG
ROSA 'BLAZE 3#3 CG
ROSA 'CHERRY FROST' 1#3 CG
ROSA 'CLOUD 4#3 CG
ROSA 'COLETTE' 6#3 CG
ROSA 'CORAL DRIFT' 51#3 CG
ROSA 'CORAL KNOCKOUT' 15#3 CG
ROSA 'GOLDEN SHOWERS' 2#3 CG
ROSA 'HOT COCOA' # 3#3 CG
ROSA 'ICECAP' 1#3 CGROSA 'LEMON DRIFT' 9#3 CG
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Rose
ROSA 'NEW DAWN' 4#3 CG
ROSA 'PEACH DRIFT' . 5#3 CG
ROSA 'PEACHY KNOCKOUT' 24#3 CG
ROSA 'PEPPERMINT POP 16#3 CG
ROSA 'PINK DOUBLE KNOCKOUT' 1#3 CG
ROSA 'PINK KNOCKOUT' 44#3 CG
ROSA 'PINKERBELLE' 1#3 CG
ROSA 'POLKA' 1#3 CG
ROSA 'QUEEN MARY II' 1#3 CG
ROSA 'RED DRIFT' 65#3 CG
ROSA 'SEAFOAM' 7#3 CG
ROSA 'SUNNY KNOCKOUT' 40#3 CG
ROSA 'WHITE DAWN' 6#3 CG
ROSA 'WHITE DRIFT' 5#3 CG
ROSA 'WHITE KNOCKOUT' 51#3 CG
ROSA 'WILD BLUE YONDER' 1#3 CG
ROSA 'ZEPHIRINE DROUHIN' 4#3 CG
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